Flowmeter with float
Advantage
• measuring ranges graduated in line with practical requirements
according to DIN
• face-to-face dimension = type designation 165 mm
• face-to-face dimension = type designation 170 mm
• face-to-face dimension = type designation 185 mm
• face-to-face dimension = type designation 200 mm
• face-to-face dimension = type designation 335 mm
• face-to-face dimension = type designation 350 mm
• measuring accuracy according to VDI/VDE 3513
• materials with reduced moisture absorption increase the
measured value stability
• process automation using optional components such as flow
data sensor ZE 3000 or limit reed switches ZE 950/ZE 951
• special scales according to the medium property
Application
• chemical plants
• water treatment
Measuring Principle
• The medium – water, air, fluid or gaseous chemicals – flows
vertically through the flowmeter from the bottom to the top. The
float is lifted frictionless by the flow forces and directly indicates
the flow volume specified on the measuring tube scale with its
top read-off edge (maximum diameter).
Version
• The conical measuring tube is equipped as standard with a
measuring scale in l/h for water at 20°C. It is fitted with external
dovetail strips with two moveable setpoint indicators for visual
marking of the minimum and maximum flow volume or for
accommodating flow data sensor ZE 3000 or limit reed switches
ZE 950/ZE 951.
• The measuring tube contains the float, made of PVDF as
standard, as well as the float trap.
Measuring Range
• see table measuring range
Flow Media
• Technically pure, neutral or aggressive fluid or gaseous media,
provided that the valve components coming into contact with
the media are resistant at the operating temperature according
to the ASV-resistance guide!
• Atttenion: A PVC measuring tube cannot be used for gaseous
media.
Nominal Pressure (H2O, 20°C)
• PN 10
Fluid Temperature
• see pressure-/temperature diagram
Operating Pressure
• see pressure-/temperature diagram
Size
• DN 10 - DN 65
Viscosity
• for media differing from H2O
• DN 10 - DN 40: max. 200 - 350 mPas
• DN 50 - DN 65: max. 500 mPas
Measuring Accuracy
• Class 4 according to VDI/VDE 3513, page 2
• VDI = Association of German Engineers
• VDE = Association for Electrical, Electronic & Information
Technologies
Float
• PVDF without magnet
• PVDF with liquid-tight sealed magnet for electronic measurement
Sealing
• FPM